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MARGARINE STATISTICS 

February, 1952 

production 

Month 	1951 	1952 	Month 	1951 	1952 

1 000 lb. 	0 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1000 lb. 

January . . . . . S S S S S 

February . . . S • S S S S 

March 
April 
May 
June 

Total, 2 months 

	

9,785 	9,398 

	

9,604 	9 1 386 
10,837 
9,50 
7,733 
7,380 

	

19,389 	18,784 

J'uJ_y 
August . . . . 
September 
October 
November 
December 

6,266 
7,798 
8,331 

10,154 
9,315 
8,408 

•tal, 12 months 	 105,151 

STOCKS1 ) 

(Including stocks held by manu.acturers, wholesalers and other warehouses) 

March L, 	February 1, 	March 1, 
1951 	 1952 	 1952 

(Revised) 	(Revised) 

tOOC lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 

Atlantic Provinces ........ 507 187 201 
1,405 1,559 1 1 650 

Manitoba 	.......... 163 160 115 
Saskatchewan 	........ 141 118 148 
Alberta 	.................. 269 195 348 
British Columbia 	...... 320 731 11 

Totals, Canada 	................. 2 3 805 2050 2,9132 ) 

1) Compiled in the Live Stock Section, Agriculture Division. 
2') Of this total 1,493,000  pounds were held by manufacturers. 

repared in Animal Products Section. 
Industry and Merchandising Division. 
March 11, 1952. 
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