D.B.S. MEMORANDUM

Dominion Bureau of Statistics, Ottawa, Canada

12-4310

Vol. 4 No. 2

Price 10 cents

MARGARINE STATISTICS

February, 1952

Production

Month	1951	1952	Month	1951	1952
	1000 lb.	1000 lb.		1000 lb.	1000 lb.
January February March April May June	9,785 9,604 10,837 9,540 7,733 7,380	9,398 9,386	July August September October November	6,266 7,798 8,331 10,154 9,315 8,408	
Total, 2 months	19,389	18,784			
tal, 12 months	THE STATE		THE RESERVE TO	105,151	

STOCKS1)

(Including stocks held by manufacturers, wholesalers and other warehouses)

	March 1, 1951 (Revised)	February 1, 1952 (Revised)	March 1, 1952	
	1000 lb.	1000 lb.	1000 lb.	
Atlantic Provinces Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	507 1,405 163 141 269 320	187 1,559 160 118 195 	201 1,650 115 148 348 451	
Totals, Canada	2,805	2,950	2,913 ²)	

¹⁾ Compiled in the Live Stock Section, Agriculture Division.

Prepared in Animal Products Section. Industry and Merchandising Division. March 11, 1952.

²⁾ Of this total 1,493,000 pounds were held by manufacturers.

32.005

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY AND CANADA LIBRARY